
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 

Docket U-200281 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Answer to Petition for 

Reconsideration upon the persons and entities listed below by electronic mail. 

 

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 24th day of June 2021. 

 

/s/ Elizabeth M. DeMarco 

Legal Assistant 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

P.O. Box 40128 

Olympia, WA  98504-0128 

(360) 664-1191 

betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

 

For Public Counsel 

 

Lisa W. Gafken 

Assistant Attorney General 

Public Counsel Section 

Office of Attorney General 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA  98104-3188 

(206) 464-6595 

lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

Kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov 

 

For Northwest Energy Coalition 

 

Amy Wheeless, amy@nwenergy.org 

Lauren McCloy, lauren@nwenergy.org 

811 1st Ave. #305 

Seattle, WA 98104 

 

For Puget Sound Energy 

 

Jon Piliaris, jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Carol Wallace, carol.wallace@pse.com 

Kara Durbin, Kara.Durbin@pse.com 

10885 NE 4th St., Ste. 700 

Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 

 

 

For Puget Sound Sage 

 

Debolina Banerjee, 

debolina@pugetsoundsage.org 

Esther Handy, 

esther@pugetsoundsage.org 

Katrina Peterson, 

katrina@pugetsoundsage.org 

414 Maynard Ave. S. 

Seattle, WA 98104 

 

For Front and Centered 

 

Deric Gruen, deric@frontandcentered.org 

Mariel Thuraisingham, 

mariel@frontandcentered.org 

1501 E. Madison St., Ste. 250 

Seattle, WA 98122 

 

For Cascade Natural Gas 

 

Daniel Tillis, Daniel.Tillis@mdu.com 

Michael Parvinen, 

Michael.Parvinen@cngc.com 

8113 W. Grandridge Blvd. 

Kennewick, WA 99336-7166 
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For Northwest Natural Gas 

 

Natasha Siores, 

Natasha.Siores@nwnatural.com 

Zachary Kravitz, zdk@nwnatural.com 

eFiling@nwnatural.com 

220 NW 2nd Ave. 

Portland, OR 97209-3991 

 

For PacifiCorp 

 

Etta Lockey, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Melissa Nottingham, 

Melissa.Nottingham@pacificorp.com 

825 NE Multnomah St. 

Portland, OR 97232 

 

For Sierra Club 

 

Julian Aris, Julian.aris@sierraclub.org 

Ruth Sawyer, ruth.sawyer@sierraclub.org 

2101 Webster St., Ste. 1300 

Oakland, CA 94612  
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For Avista Corp. 

Patrick Ehrbar, 

Pat.Ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Mike Broemeling, 

Mike.Broemeling@avistacorp.com 

Shawn Bonfield, 

Shawn.Bonfield@avistacorp.com 

P.O. Box 3727 – MSC-29 

Spokane, WA 99220 

 

For The Energy Project 

Charlee Thompson, cit4@uw.edu 

Mary Kimball, 

marymonty.kimball@gmail.com 

Simon ffitch, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

321 High School Rd. NE, Ste D3 #383 

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 

 

Shawn Collins, shawnc@oppco.org 

3406 Redwood Avenue 

Bellingham, WA 98225 
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